Shiawassee County Road Commission

2023 Bid - Used 87,000 Ib (minimum) Crawler Dozer

Bid Opening August 8, 2023
Board Approved on August 22, 2023

Vendor

CL Boyd - Option #1
405-534-1955

CL Boyd - Option #2
405-534-1955

McCoy Construction & Forestry
636-492-7604

Michigan Cat
517-512-5986

Crawler Dozer

$355,000.00

$405,000.00

$368,000.00

$389,846.00

Remainder of John Deere Secure
extended powertrain warranty

Remainder of John Deere Secure
extended full machine warranty

John Deere powertrain and
hydraulic warranty until 02/02/2024

12 month/1,000 hour powertrain and
hydraulic extended warranty. 24

Warranties
coverage for up to 6.’000 hours or coverage ferr Ui 7.’000 noLTS 7 or 6,000 hours, whichever occurs | month/1,000 hour parts only pm kits.
until 09/09/2023, whichever occurs | until 11/27/2023, whichever occurs . : .
; , first. $10,000 parts and service credit.
first. first.
2015 John Deere 1050K Crawler 2019 John Deere 1050K Crawler 2015 John Deere 1050K Crawler 2015 Caterpillar D8T
Notes Dozer with 5,036 hours Dozer with 2,655 hours Dozer with 5,055 hours P




