## Shiawassee County Road Commission 2023 Bid - Used 87,000 lb (minimum) Crawler Dozer

## Bid Opening August 8, 2023 Board Approved on August 22, 2023

Vendor	CL Boyd - Option #1 405-534-1955	CL Boyd - Option #2 405-534-1955	McCoy Construction & Forestry 636-492-7604	Michigan Cat 517-512-5986
Crawler Dozer	\$355,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$368,000.00	\$389,846.00
Warranties	Remainder of John Deere Secure extended powertrain warranty coverage for up to 6,000 hours or until 09/09/2023, whichever occurs first.	Remainder of John Deere Secure extended full machine warranty coverage for up to 7,000 hours or until 11/27/2023, whichever occurs first.	John Deere powertrain and hydraulic warranty until 02/02/2024 or 6,000 hours, whichever occurs first.	12 month/1,000 hour powertrain and hydraulic extended warranty. 24 month/1,000 hour parts only pm kits. \$10,000 parts and service credit.
Notes	2015 John Deere 1050K Crawler Dozer with 5,036 hours	2019 John Deere 1050K Crawler Dozer with 2,655 hours	2015 John Deere 1050K Crawler Dozer with 5,055 hours	2015 Caterpillar D8T